Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1) Has this NHS Trust decided to proceed with the Microsoft N365 offering?

Yes

2) If the answer to question 1 is yes, what is the approximate percentage of desktops that are covered by the Trust's N365 commitment?

20%

3) If the answer to question 2 is below 100%, when does the Trust plan on making a decision regarding the desktops not covered by the N365 commitment?

A decision has already been made